Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 146195					
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Arinori SHIMADA 2) Mitsuru NAKAMURA 3) Subrata SAHA 4) Ken IWATSUKI  B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	AISIN A 10, TAF	address of receiving party:  AW CO., LTD.  KANE, FUJII-CHO  SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192 JAPAN			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No			
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/872,513  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: CONTROL DEVICE  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,5 John A. Radi, Registration No. 59,34	075		and any attached copy is a true copy of the August 31, 2010			

PATENT REEL: 024916 FRAME: 0594

			ASSIGNMEN	T			
		(:) _	Arinori SHIMADA	(5)			
(1-8)	luseri	(2)	Mitsure NAKAMURA	(6)			
	Ngiac(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Subrata SAHA	(7)			
				(8)			
		) n	consideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable ned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign	consideration paid		
(9)	insert Name of	703	AISIN AW CO., LTD,				
(10)	Assignce Insert Address of Assignce	75 to 5					
		the entir inventio	e right, title and interest for the Un n, and in all applications for palen vice, interestional, confirmation,	nd Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and lead States of America as defined in 35 U.S. tollowing any and all provisional, non-provisional, non-provisional and reissue application(s), and all thirdicates that may be granted on the invention	C, § 100, in the Isjonal, divisional, Letters Patent,		
(11)	Insert	(11) _	CONTROL DEVICE				
	Identification such as Title, Cose	_					
	Number, or Furtigo Application Number		(Altorney Docket No. 146195				
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	оп	<u> </u>			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Script Number	12/872,513			
	Thed applications  1) Each undersigned agree						
npplier nny api the Ass claims reckant Pptente full rig and ag	stions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or signee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agree signation a grant of a valid Us  5) Each undersigned auth s of the United States result that to convey the entire inter- rees that this assignment is t  6) Each undersigned here fication that may be necessar ation of this document.	ignee may to es to execut in obtaining es to execut ional Conve es to perfor sited States orizes and a ng from said est herèm us inding on lo by grants it y or desirab	icem necessary, ice all papers necessary in connect recof, or any patent or reissue app g evidence and going forward wi te all papers and documents and tention for Protection of Industria mail affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignce, requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assig ssigned, and that he has not excen- nim and his heirs, successors, ass- ne firm of Outer & Berridge, p ele in order to comply with the ru	perform any not writen may be necessary in I Property or similar agreements, be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm and a U.S. Pajent and Trademark Office to issue nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cuted, and will not execute, any agreements igns and legal representatives.  LC the power to insert on this assignment a les of the United States Patent and Tradements.	clared concerning of to cooperate with connection with n by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has a conflict herewith, by further		
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	_ Quart 17	, 2010	Inventor Signature _	avinari Akimada	(SEAL)		
Date	august 17	, 2010	Inventor Signature	Mitairu Mahamura	/(SEAL)		
Date	August 18	2010	Inventor Signature	- Subrub Take	(SEAL)		
Date	August (8	200	O Inventor Signature _	Can Cartsula.	(\$EAL)		
Date			- <del></del>		(SEAL)		
Date			<del>_</del>				
Date			· <del>-</del>				
Dule			<del></del>				
neithe	This assignment should p ir, then it should be signed b	referably be efore at leas	it two witnesses who also sign he				
Dute							
Date			Witness				

PATENT REEL: 024916 FRAME: 0595